Date: November 5 , 19 80
Operator’s
O ® Well No. 17 - 1522 - UC
— API Well No. 47 - 083 . 0389
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State  County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate #17
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT (1522-UC)
WELL TYPE: 0il /] Gas X /
(If “Gas”, Production X | Underground storage | Deep /| Shallow x /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 2110" Watershed: Middle Fork River
District: Middle Fork County: Randolph Quadrangle:  Cassity
WELL OPERATOR UNION DRILLING, INC. DESIGNATED AGENT UNION DRILLING, INC.
Address P. O. Drawer 40 Address P. O. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
QOYALTY OWNER o = e gy COAL OPERATOR
Address P. 0. Box 8 Address
Washington, NC 27889
Acreage 8,663 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER _Westvaco Corportation Name_ Harry MoMullan, 11T, hgene
Address 203 Randolph Avenue Address P. 0. Box 8
Elkins, WV 26241 Washington, NC 27889
Acreage 798 Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address

Address_columbia Gas Trans

Coxrp
+

P. O. Box 498, washington PA 15301
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Name AMAX COAL CO., 105 S. Meridian St.

Name Robert Stewart (884-7782) Address Indianapolis, IND 46225
(And) International Coal Co.
Address P. 0. Box 345 119 West Washington St.
Jane Lew. WV 26378 Lewisburg, WV 24901
UDI #765

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed

other contract / dated _April 1

5 19 =78

Estate to Union Drillin Inc,
{IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

/ lease _x

, to the undersigned well operator from_Harry McMullan, Jr

Recorded on__August 29 1975  , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of __Randolph County, West
West, in 0/G Book __295 at page__156 . A permit is requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill_x___/ Drill deeper

Plug off old formation

Other physical change in well (specify)

_/ Redrill

—/ Fracture or stimulate___x /

/ Perforate new formation_________/

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the

Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West yﬁg}ma

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL Qé ;2/,. ;s,_,\ »
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TGN
TO: ; :
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS| ¥ Z
CONSERVATION ~ COMMIS: |, ©,,
SION Vs ¢

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST | , - =, N
CHARLESTON, WV 25311 N 7
TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 A%

7. O

,.»J/\'(:,

03/22/2024

UNION DRILLING, INC.

) Well Operato

Joseph C. Pette/ Produc/éon Manager

Its




e X PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(08-78)
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) UNION DRTILLING. INC.

Address P. O. Drawer 40

Buckhannon, WV 26201

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Elk
Estimated depth of completed well, 5200 feet Rotary ¢ / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 2 feet; salt, 2 feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: ? Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /| No x /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS

TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
5 || Size Grade per ft New | Used || For driiling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11 3/4" X 20' 20" Kinds

Fresh Water

Coal Sizes

Intermediate g 5 /gt 204 | x © 900" 900' | to surface

Production . 4 172" 1054 | x 5200 5200" 350 sks. or || Depths set
' i as needed

Tubing

Liners ’ Perforations:

Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
' the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a2 bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
‘““Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by

Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

AUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
Leing in accordance with Chapter 22,

All provizions I e location is hereby approve
b

va Coc
of the W. Yo = it shall expire i
i111 . This permit shall €xp
drilling 72181

or
b
aperalions hays not ;mmenced é%,,/

L0 .
Oil & Gas Division

THIS PERMIT N

i

P8R 00000000000 U®e00000000 ) )00000C000c00000E0s ®esscccssccsee ®secececsccsccss escsceescssscssvcscs esvccsescccscse eecccecsscssssscvsven Xl

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator________/owner____/ lessee———/ of the coal under this well locat r DR this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been aS?i? to the mine map.

The ‘undersignefi has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: , 19 By

Its




Tygart Valley Soif
Qonservatm Districg (e,)

Form 1V-9
(01-80)

Company Name Uniyzoar Dii ///Afj Lave. .

Address Fo.DrAwes 40 _Buck: bpamon WV,
Telephone 472 —4¢ro
Landowner Wes '/ YAco

Revegetation to be carried out by

Unigony  DPry /L/»vg T,

Date Octobes 3o 19 o

Well No. 152z

APINo. 47 : oX3 . B389
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

Designated Agent (Jassonr Dp) Morre, Towve-

Address F2O. Dypguvesr 40: Buclhwwvov \/ va.
472~ 4¢/0
Soil Cons. District 7/7,\?,4;. 7s //e/:/

Telephone

(Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by 7//4 yays 7/6 \/H _/ ) ¢ L/
{n’LL& L) 74(11. 28 8 /

10/3/ /30

__ SCD. All correc Gls and add%ns become a part

of this plan. L) Lyl
(Date) (SCD Agent)
Access Road Location
Structure Gkt a;-?‘ ?/;pc (A) Structure ZZg‘ve eSton 1)
Spacing At Roa of w,y;/ o e d Material Epartbe
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
A
Structure ﬂ o4 o/ wsAley P,’%a/ (B) Structure - Pesses )
/ \J:/ t,x"" ¢ ;\\'
Spacing Material Vv Q; LN
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. ManualO '/ 3 i‘”jif -\
(D A )
Structure © Structure \)3 @ ’ Vo 3)
e o° { ,‘,;.,..-3{\
Spacing Material B A P A
AN ) oA ] ? ;“‘ v
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual E Z © ¥ ;}/";5
“» L \t‘ff;".,"/
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. = O} s
o
Revegetation L
0
Treatment Area I Treatment Area II
Lime 3 Tons/acre Lime 2 Tons/acre
or correct to pH G S or correct to pH -
Fertilizer GCoo Ibs/acre . _ Fertilizer oo Ibs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Z- Tons/acre Mulch 2, Tons/acre
Seed* Koy 3B/ 35 Ibs /acre Seed* 3/ o  lbs/acre
y N 3
Bz a/ s -Foo 7 ] O Ibs/acre Brads f”f /o 1bs/acre
) - e ©  Tbsfacre Deomes tre Rye /o lbsjacre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of mvolved Topographxc map Quadmngle

Legend: @wpll Site YJ// =

Access Road

43507y




Well Site Plan

Legend:  Property Boundary - Diversion
Rogd = = = =

Spring Q-
Existing Fence X x Wet Spot b’
Planned Fence - - Building B
Stream =~ .:* "+ v TN Drain Pipeg @~——O—»—0O—¥
Open Ditch == .<o»

s 5 D

Waterway ==—so—0 =

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures
numbered or lettered to correspond with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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Comments: Al commercra/ timtber to be cot* S?zﬂc//c':/ , Al brosh+ Small trees

to _be cut + dz's/ﬂost of before dint work be\?/;vs. Al s/o/es fo be 2:/ cxce/f Y
RO&K- Avcro‘lje WDﬂJ\Mﬂ% 3;—/90/6 g 37&

Signature: M /ﬁ z/‘,é(} KO, Dinuwer 40

Agent

Bu&/{é/fﬂ&pﬂ VA, ; 4 ZZ-“ {6/0
"Address Phone Number

03/22/2024
Please request landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.




ANMADIC coaL comMPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

November 13, 1980
ﬂxxfﬁxCQ??Y?Tf?}ﬁ
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Department of Mines OIL & GAS DIVISION
0i1 and Gas Division DERT. or MINE™
1615 Washington Street, East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Re: Union Drilling, Inc.
#17-1522-UC McMullan, Jr. Estate
Middle Fork District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit
application is being filed to drill the above-mentioned well.
The AMAX Coal Company will offer no objection to the drilling
of this proposed well provided the applicant intends to drill
the proposed well subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the Taws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of

the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in

Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. Union Drilling, Inc. - E will provide AMAX

with a density and natural gamma ray log at a 5"=100' scale
covering the interval from total depth to ground surface.
In addition, one copy of any other geophysical Tog shall

be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX Coal Company retains the
option to run their own logs or have this service contract-
ed out. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)

for questions on this procedure.

03/22/2024



Department of Mines
Page Two

November 13, 1980

4. Copies of the completion report, 0G-10, and plugging
affidavit, 0G6-8, if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal
Company, Attention: James W. Faber.

Y ote

mes W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

Sincerely,

JWF/mdt
Enclosures

cc: Union Drilling, Inc.
David A. Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit.

JML e, Vet 17/ 277

Representative 0?/Un16n Dril™ng, Inc. A Date)

03/22/2024



Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remurks
" Ground Level 0 20 1'Water @ 20"

Sand & Shale 20 48 | 2" Water @ 70'

Coal 48 50 ° 2" Water @ 106'

Sand & Shale 50 808

Big Lime 808 942

Big Injun 942 1068

Sand & Shale 1068 1590.

4th Sand 1590 1620

Sand & Shale 1620 1654

5th Sand " 1654 1720

Sand & Shale 1720 1742 .

Bayard . 1742 1756 , =
Sand & Shale 1756 2136

Speechly 2136 2148 : =
Sand & Shale 2148 2430 =
Balltown 2430 2640 _ | S
Sand & Shale 2440 3204 ' Y
Benson 3204 3216

Sand & Shale 3216 4376

lst Elk 4376 4425 -

Sand & Shale 4425 4450 : =
2nd Elk 4450 BBDG = - <ovs] wwmsss s de o = =
- Sand % Shale - - 4496 4608 - | - dog M 4 AR 8 <
3rd Elk ~ ' %4608 4656 e R tiiga ;
Sand & Shale - 4656 47 | ... gt SE

: 0312212024
Date June 2, -. 1981

»e

N DRI , INC.
APPROVED_;%wR—-LLING INC é)///m.f 5
‘ By A\ IW”]; G’ _AJLM !

Joseph C. ‘Pettey, ﬁroduction Nf,;r




evised) et June £, 1701

Operator's
. ’ Well No. 17-1522

API Well No. 47- 083-0389
Harry McMullan, Jr. Est. 17-1522

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division

WELL RECORD
11 Type: Oil /. Gas XX / liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal /[ '
. {IF “Gas" “Gas" Production XX / Underground storage  / Deep  / Shallow XX /
cation: Elevation: 2110" Watershed Middle Fork River
District: Middle Fork County: Randolph Quadrangle: Cassity
11 Operator Union Drilling, Inc. Designated Agent Union Drilling, Inc.
Address P.0. Drawer 40 Address P.0. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Buckhannon, WV 26201
rmitted Work:_.Drill. xx./. Covert [/ Drill deeper. .../ Redrill  /
Fracture or stimulate xx / Plug off old formation  /
Preforate new formation  / Other physical change in well (specify)
rmit Issued on November 6, 1980 ~ 0il & Gas Inspector for This Work:
Name: Robert Stewart

Address: P.0O. Box 345
Jane Lew, WV 26378

slogical Target Formation:_ Elk Depth 5200 feet
" Depth of completed well, 4874 feet '"";;.:; Rotary XX / Cable Tools _ /
Water strata depth: Fresh@20,70,&100' feet; §alt', iy feet. .
Coal seam depths: 48 501 A - Is coal being mined in the area? No
Work was commenced 5/10/8] sl , and completed 5/15/8]- "
sing and Tubing Program i . T ’
Sing e _ Spec1f1cat10ns - S Footage Ir-ntervals , CeB%n‘gagfi%l—UF
»ing Type || Size: lorade pgrg?E New I’Us'ed For drilling Ll.)eft in well (cubic feet)
xductor 11 3/4 | 4o# X AN 46"
:sh Water ' e A v
11 B
-ermediatd| 8 5/8" 204 x |l 629 629." - 170 sks
duction |i4 1/2"|" 105 | x| 4712.30" 4712.30" 660 sks
ing ] )
ers

CElVED

1 Treatment details:

Halliburton Water Fractured 5/28/81 A JAN7 - 1882
Balltown - 2436/40 - 45,000# Sand, 375 bbls water OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Benson - 3208/14 - 45,000# Sand,. 382 bbls water ' '
1st,2nd & 3rd Elk — 4403/07, 4465/67, 4615,17' - 45,0004 Sand, 347 bbls water
- 03/22/2024
.+ Initial open flow,  Show " McE/d 0il: 1Initial open flow, —— Bbl/d
Final open flow, 1.087 Mcf/d Final open flow, Bbl/d
tic Rock Pressure, 13754 psig (surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in.

(Well log on reverse side)




e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OiL & GAS DIVISION _
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTDOEPRT. oF MINES

- > o7 . é /1 ’(/,
Permit No O53-2357 Onl( Ko':wG’as Well L& 77
// CASING AND DURQIEEI;ING LVEVFETLLN ! PACKERS
,/// 2 /7/(? % TUBING
Cempany_L 27 A :
7"7, - T - Size
Address 2 L/ )/ //’44//5»’(3/ <
. /i / 6. Kind of Packer_______
Farm/?é‘;l/zz 7 //(L//y//"/’// :
13
Well Noo Ll = S 2 2 = /12 e . s

~ > s = AP,
DistricLD DL fao B County Lze 2/ | sy, }

~ . 654 Depthisetee e
Drilling commenced 2 -// Z /
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ % Peet, to
Date shot__ Depth of shot_ 2. Perf. bottom____
. ' i d Perf.top -
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used SRS

Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. [ CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

Rock pressure lbs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

. Drillers’ Names___ 27/ On” L e

Remarks:

Fove fE S D

St/

:%ﬁ\" / / - ér/ | //z /(4\ ,%/J Zé//zQS‘/ M 2024
e

DATE DISTRICT wrELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. | ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
m— —
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
L v T w y

SR ST e i e e A T e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

03122120247



0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPEETOR’'S WELL REPORT

\ - y)
P> ) RS
Permit Nol B3 035 ;

RECEIVED

MOV 2 4 1981

Oil or Gas Well >

ND GAS DlVISlON
°|L[¢EPART

ENTOFM‘

(KIND)
e ot P h Lt o | e TRl |
ompany L ¢ 74 AW z = .
—> ) .
Address_ DU a3 anss =i
) 7 v 2 16 Kind of Packer.______
FarmZ 2 EE y ‘MC%/’/f{/‘/
13
A B WY
Well No Lo /S22~ L/ E 10 Size of.
I)mtnom Dﬁé [‘L«L (‘ountyj(MDL’ //7/7< 8%
l) 2 5))7 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced = -
53/16.
o 4
Drilling complete Total depth 3 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2__ Perf. bottom________

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing._________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom______

Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure. lbs hrs. e
Oil__ . bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
: T
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
L /( 77 /ﬁ / é 7SS
<7/

/il ded

BATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPRCTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND @AS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well Ne

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM e DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount | Packer Location

e M

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812% LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT

B e e e e =S —— —————— e e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

03/22/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®™




State of Pest Hirginia
?rpurimrni of Alines
®il uand Gas phﬁsfnn

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305

DIRECTOR
January 29, 1982

Union Drilling, Inc.
P. 0. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, W. Va. 26201

Dear Sir:

The reguired records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM AND WELL NO. DISTRICT
RAN-0388 Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate #16-1516-UC ‘Middle Fork
~»RAN-0389 Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate #17-1522-UC Middle Fork
RAN-0412 Della B. Wilson et al #1-1653-U Roaring Creek
RAN-0419 ; Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate #1658 Middle Fork
RAN-0420 Harry McMullan, Jr. Estate #1659 Middle Fork

In accordance with Chapter~22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation

requirements have been approved..... ars

Very truly urs, ‘/G?

Fred Burdette

03/22/2024



03/22/2024



FERC-121

1.0, APl well number:

(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) 47-083-0389

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front 103 N/A i
of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code $

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
* location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.) 4617 feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of . . .
applicant: (35 letters per line Union Drllllng, Inc. 019434
maximum. |f code number not Name ) Seller Code
available, leave blank.) P.0. Drawer 40
Street
Buckharmon, WV 26201
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) 3 5 4
or 151 Middle Fork District
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field Randolph WV
name.) County ) State
(b) For OCS wells:
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
T O (O (O, Sy (Y
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits Harry McMullan. Jr. Est #17 - 1522
maximum.) 2 2 2
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits . % 5 5
 iraer  {F conls nimbar not Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

(c) Estimated annual production:

Not _in production vet MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) 2—-4;6Q— e s e i s i .._2- £62_
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) _2.- _46_0_ O | oo cucsysn — e 2_.&6&_

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

APR 11982

Date Received by FERC

o o e e e e e o e ] e e S e ——— - ——— ————" ———— . S———— {—— — ————— ——— | —— — ——— o —— — —— {—— — —t— . o—t— —|— t——

Joseph C. Pettev /]

Production Manager

Title

e

Signature

MAR 2 9 1982

NP2,

(304) 472-4610

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2

03/22/2024



03/22/2024



BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

DATE:
PARTICIPANTS: :
~ WELL OPERATOR: Union X)gﬂlfng} e 53? 9, &r% 954
. \ g — .
FIRST PURCHASER: - (o (L{ m \D 10 (7&‘( /rc\r\_&. CDT{) ‘982001/0 S
OTHER:
N
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division /fOC/ ’ | }~<od S \6@

Q e e ; RS
) "P‘\/

92 040 -103-093- 4359 | G¢

Usa Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

j
\ /
~

ITEM NO.

1

10-17.

18-28.

0-17.

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. 7,0 * /}, O bc

IV-1 Agent '\/ X | R : /?Q K! og on

V-2 Well Permit /

IV-6 Well Plat ‘/

IV-35 Well Record / Drilling l/ Deepening =

IV-36 Gas-0il Test:{ Gas Only ud Was 0il Produced? 2 Ratio =
IV-39 Annual Production e years

IV-40 90 day Pro‘duction S Days off line: e

Iv-48 Application for certification. Complete? ./

IV Form 51 - 52 = 53 «(54)- 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? _/ Affidavit Signed /

Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses _

Date commenced: g - l () = XL Date completed 5- /5 = XT{ Deepened MR T I . |
Production Depth: l(’I_BG'L/O QD\OB‘/L{ 94963 77 ‘7'L/65’@7, L/6’/§/7

' A '. |
Production Formation: /gcz ’)45\)«\’\’, B*i‘ﬂ(o}\} /J_L D:\ + 3 (g//{ ,,,,,,,,

%] -
Final Open Flow: /G 8 ¥ /7/(F : ek
After Frac. R. P. / 3 7—{ #‘: sz/}H‘S e
Other Gas Test: T e e
. - e ————
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:
Avg. Dailyv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days
—~————————
Line Pressure: PSIG from Dailvy Repor -
0il Production: il From Completion Report

Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done /VO

Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? /

\-;(\«s official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information@3/22/@@4
7

iditional information Does computer program confirm?
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rminition Objected to By Whom?
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Date March 4 ,19 &

FORM IV-54WC

(12-78) STATE OF WEST VIRIGNI Operator’s
' . o Well No. 17-1522

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
’ API Well
No. 47 - 083 ) 0389
OIL AND GAS DIVISION :
State County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
NGPA Section 103
DESIGNATED AGENT Union Drilling, Inc.

ADDRESS P.0. Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201

WELL OPERATOR Union Drilling, Inc. LOCATION: Elevation 2110'
ADDRESS P.O. Drawer 40 Watershed Middle Fork River
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Dist. Middle ForlCounty RandolphQuadCassity
GAS PURCHASER .1 mbia CAs Trane.  Carn Gas Purchase
K

Attn: Bill Gallagher Contract No.
ADDRESS P.0O. Rax 498

Washington, PA 15301 Meter Chart Code

Date of Contract

sKskok kokok kR kR kR ok kR R okok Hokok HokoR * * kK kK sk sk kokok ok stk skok skok skokosk ok skeokok skok ok skolok ok skok skokok

Date surface drilling was begun 5/10/81

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

BHP = Py x e (Gx L / 53.34 x Avg. T) |
P1 = rock pressure = 1375# G = .635 L = 4874' Avg. T = .007 L + 5200

BHP = 1568.9 psia

AFFIDAVIT

I,___Joseph C. Pettey , having been first sworn according to law state that surface
drilling of the well for which this determination is sought was begun on or after February 19, 1977; the well
satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not within a proration unit, in
existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the reservoir from which gas is or will be
produced and which applied to any other well producing gas in commerical quantities or on which surface drilling
began on or after February 19, 1977, and which was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state,
further, that I have concluded, to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this
determination is sought is a new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described
in the application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

9

/;
\)(;‘J(,,—f Y /// ™ r

A i /S
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, :

COUNTY OF; Upshur , ., TO WIT
Lk //@// @{f////éNotary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify

that_Joseph C. Pettev | whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the__Z5  day of

%ﬂ/ s 19 XZ , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

’ 7
Given under my hand and official seal this LT day of %ﬂ 7 1927

-7 -7
My term of office expires on the day of ; L2 ; 19/\5) : 03/22/2024
(NOTARIAL SEAL) " WM
=i @ Ty e 7
L i S Notary Public





